PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David L. Draper	01/07/2012
Keith S. Attee	01/07/2013
Thomas H. Buerkle Jr.	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTS Enterprises Inc.
Street Address:	9910 U.S. 31 North
City:	Ellsworth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49727

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13735533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482030763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0755 Email: ipmail@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Karen E. Feldman

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065631-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alesia A. Mungons

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

502185643

PATENT

REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0094

Docket No.: 065631-0003

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, David L. Draper, Keith S. Attee, and Thomas H. Buerkle, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 11493 N. Dennis Road, Charlevoix, Michigan 49720; 13686 Clark, Charlevoix, Michigan 49720; and 6740 Burch Lake Road, Kewadin, Michigan 49648, have invented new and useful improvements in:

SLIDING POWER LIFT AND LOCKING SYSTEM

I hereby authorize Dykema Gossett PLLC to insert the application number of said application and filing date here in parentheses (Serial No. 13/735,533 Filed January 7, 2013 where known; and

AND WHEREAS, DTS Enterprises Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 9910 U.S. 31 North, Ellsworth, Michigan 49727, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the date of said application for Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date: 1-7-2013

Date: 1-7-2013

Date: 1-7-2013

Thomas H. Buerkle, Jr.

PATENT